provided. The adjustments are explained in more detail below.

簡明綜合中期財務資料附註（續）

3 會計政策（續）
3.3 採納對財務報表之影響－香港財

務報告準則第 9號「金融工具」（「香

港財務報告準則第 9號」）及香港財

務報告準則第 15號「客戶合約之收

入」（「香港財務報告準則第 15號」）

（統稱「新訂香港財務報告準則」）

（續）

(i) 採納香港財務報告準則第 9

號（續）

(b) 財務資產減值

本集團有兩類財務資

產須遵守新訂香港財

務報告準則第 9號之

新預期信貸虧損模

型：

‧ 貿易應收款；

及

‧ 按攤銷成本列

賬之其他財務

資產

本集團須根據香港財

務報告準則第 9號修

訂該等資產類別各自

之減值方法。下表顯

示就各個別項目確認

之調整。概無載入並

無受變動影響之項

目。因此，不能從所

提供之數字重新計算

所披露之小計及總

計。有關調整於下文

作更詳細解釋。

Ngai Hing Hong Company Limited

毅興行有限公司

21Interim Report 18 / 19  中期報告

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM
FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Continued)

3 ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

3.3 Impact of adoption on financial statements - HKFRS 9 “Financial

Instruments” (“HKFRS 9”) and HKFRS 15 “Revenue from Contracts

with Customers” (“HKFRS 15”) (collectively, the “New HKFRSs”)

(Continued)

(i) Adoption of HKFRS 9 (Continued)

(b) Impairment of financial assets (Continued)

30th June 2018

as originally

presented

1st July 2018

Restated

Balance sheet (extract)

資產負債表（摘錄）

二零一八年

六月三十日

按原先呈列

HKFRS 9

香港財務報告

準則第 9號

二零一八年

七月一日

經重列

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元 千港元

(unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

（未經審核） （未經審核） （未經審核）

Non-current assets 非流動資產

 Deferred income tax assets  遞延稅項資產 7,497 84 7,581

Current assets 流動資產

 Trade and bills receivables  貿易應收款及應收票據 284,292 (367) 283,925

Non-current liabilities 非流動負債

 Deferred imcome tax liabilities  遞延稅項負債 6,917 (6) 6,911

Equity 權益

 Retained earnings  保留溢利 351,881 (272) 351,609

 Non-controlling interest  非控制權益 24,826 (5) 24,821

簡明綜合中期財務資料附註（續）

3 會計政策（續）
3.3 採納對財務報表之影響－香港財

務報告準則第 9號「金融工具」（「香

港財務報告準則第 9號」）及香港財

務報告準則第 15號「客戶合約之收

入」（「香港財務報告準則第 15號」）

（統稱「新訂香港財務報告準則」）

（續）

(i) 採納香港財務報告準則第 9

號（續）

(b) 財務資產減值（續）

Ngai Hing Hong Company Limited

毅興行有限公司

Interim Report 18 / 19  中期報告22

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM
FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Continued)

3 ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

3.3 Impact of adoption on financial statements - HKFRS 9 “Financial

Instruments” (“HKFRS 9”) and HKFRS 15 “Revenue from Contracts

with Customers” (“HKFRS 15”) (collectively, the “New HKFRSs”)

(Continued)

(i) Adoption of HKFRS 9 (Continued)